



\$~44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9834/2023**

**SH. ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.**

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr.Daksh Kwatra and Ms.Nishtha,  
Advocates.

versus

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC wit hMr.  
Zubin and Mr. Sachin Dubey,  
Advocate for R-1& 2.  
Mr. Sanjeev Srivastava, Advocate for  
respondent no. 3.  
(M): 9717308330

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

% **22.01.2024**

1. No time left.
2. List on 17<sup>th</sup> May, 2024.

**By Order**

**COURT MASTER**

**JANUARY 22, 2024**

**AK**