



\$~77

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9834/2023**

SH. ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: **Mr. Raj Vardhan Upadhyay, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: **Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Yash Yadav, Adv. for R-1 & 2.
M: 9891088658
Email: nidhiraman.office@gmail.com
Mr. Sanjeev Srivastva, Adv. with Mr.
Rajesh Kumar Jha, Adv. for R-3.
M: 9717308330**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

% 17.05.2024

1. List on 25th October, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 17, 2024