



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9834/2023**

SH. ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.

Through: Mr. Raj Vardhan Upadhyay,
Advocate.Petitioner

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Through: Mr. Rajesh Jha and Mr. Sanjeev
Srivastava, Advocates for R-3/NHB.
Mr. Rishabh Sahu and Ms. Shruti
Saxena, Advocates for R-4.Respondent

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
25.02.2025

List on 06.08.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2025/ss