



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9834/2023**

SH. ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.Petitioners
Through: Rav Vardhan Upadhyay Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Akash Mishra and Mr. Arnav Mittal, Advocates
for UOI and also Mr. Gokul Sharma, Advocate.
Mr. Sanjeev Srivastava and Mr. Rajesh Jha,
Advocates for R3.
Mr. Vikash Chauhan, proxy counsel for Mr.
Rishabh Sahu, Advocate for R4.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
06.08.2025

No time left.

It is already 05.05 PM.

Re-notify on 02.12.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/PK