



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 9834/2023**

SH. ASHOK KUMAR MITTAL & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Abhishek S., Advocate.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Nidhi Raman, CGSC with Mr.
Arnav Mittal, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 29th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 28, 2026/MR/isk